

13 MACT 216/23
BABY SINGH Vs. HANUMAN

24.07.2023

Present: Sh. Yashpal Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Mahesh Chand, Ld. Counsel for R1.
Ms. Rosni Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel on behalf of main
counsel Sh. G.D. Sharma for R3/Insurer.

On request letter of R2 placed before the tribunal by R1, he is personally exempted from appearance today.

With permission of the Court, Ld. Counsel for petitioner has made correction in the serial no. of R2 and R3.

An application under Section 166 of M.V Act is moved on behalf of R3 alongwith vakalatnama. Copy supplied.

Put up for reply and arguments on application on
22.08.2023.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
24.07.2023