

27 MACT 216/23
BABY SINGH Vs. HANUMAN

22.08.2023

Present : Sh. Yashpal Singh & Sh. Arya Shekhar, Ld. Counsels for petitioner.

Sh. Mahesh Chand, Ld. Counsel for R1.

None for R2.

Sh. G.D. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Reply to the application filed and part submissions heard on the pending application. Heard on the pending application of the petitioner under Order VI Rule 17 seeking amendment in the petition. In view of the submissions made and as mistakes are stated to be typographical, application stands allowed. Amended memo of parties is taken on record.

List of documents filed on the record on behalf of the petitioner with advance to the opposite parties.

At this stage, On joint request of the parties, as there are stated to chances of settlement, matter is referred to the Lok Adalat, in the meantime, for **09.09.2023**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
22.08.2023