

40MACT216/23
BABY SINGH Vs. HANUMAN

22.10.2024

Present : Sh. Yash Pal Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for respondents.

Some more time sought to conclude PE before LC and on request, let witness from the employer as per the details in the previous application para No. 3(v) be summoned on PF for evidence before LC on 16.11.2024, which is stated to be mutually agreed date, on PF. Diet money to be paid on the spot.

To come up for final arguments on **07.01.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/22.10.2024