

32 MACT 216/23
BABY SINGH Vs. HANUMAN

18.03.2025

Present : Sh. Aarya Shekhar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through VC)
None for R-1 and R-2.
Ms. Roshi Aggarwal, proxy counsel for R-3 / insurer
(through VC)

PE before LC is stated to be pending and request is made for summoning of witness from Bharat Electronics alongwith salary record of the deceased and it is submitted that details are already mentioned in the application and it is submitted that mutually agreed next date before LC is 02.05.2025. Heard and allowed on PF. Let witness be summoned on PF for recording of evidence before LC for 02.05.2025. On request, let process be given dasti to the petitioner.

To come up for final arguments on **08.07.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/18.03.2025