

40 MACT 187/21
LATURI SINGH Vs. AJIT SHARMA

05.06.2025

Present: Sh. Raman Mudgil, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

Sh. S.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Remaining submissions heard.

Be put up for filing of financial statement of petitioner on an affidavit on requisite formats/calculation sheet on **02.07.2025**.

Petitioner Laturi Singh and Driver Kailash are directed to remain present on date fixed.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
05.06.2025