

36 MACT 187/21
LATURI SINGH Vs. AJIT SHARMA

02.07.2025

Present : Petitioner in person.
 Sh. Aman Sharma, clerk for the counsel for petitioner. Main
 counsel Sh. Arun Yadav is present on VC but has not switch
 on his audio and video.
 Ld. Proxy counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Petitioner / Laturi Singh examined as TW1 under section 168
of Bhartiya Sakshya Adhiniyam.

To come up for further proceedings on **24.07.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/02.07.2025