

28 MACT 216/23
BABY SINGH Vs. HANUMAN

08.07.2025

Present: Sh. Yashpal Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through
VC.

None for R1 & R2.

Ms. Roshi Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Evidence before LC is stated to be pending and on request, let fresh process be issues to employer in terms of previous order for recording of evidence before LC.

Be put up for final arguments on **26.08.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
08.07.2025