

31 MACT 216/23
BABY SINGH Vs. HANUMAN

17.11.2025

Present : Sh. Yashpal Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioners (through VC)
Sh. S.P. Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for petitioners.
None for R-1 and R-2.
None for R-3 / insurer.

Report of LC is not filed on record. Report be called as it is stated by Ld. Counsel for petitioners that evidence has been closed before LC.

Put up for filing of LC report / further proceedings on
27.01.2026.

At this stage,

Sh. G.D. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer has appeared through VC.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/17.11.2025